engine for the Village and the current disinvestment levels are unsustainable. 

The proposed RP A currently consists of a variety of land uses. The area is dominated by 
commercial uses but there are also residential and mixed-uses. As of the date of this report, the 
RP A contained approximately one hundred and twenty-two (122) tax parcels and approximately 
fifty-eight (58) buildings. 

TiF Qualification Report - Proposed Downtown TlF District 
Village of Bartlett, Illinois 

Context for Redevelopment 

The downtown area of the Village has been the focus of redevelopment eff0l1s dating back to the